



MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF ACTIVESG STADIUMS

Singapore, 9 Apr 2020 - With reference to its 5 April 2020 advisory on Sport and Physical Activity for the Control Period of 7 April to 4 May 2020, Sport Singapore will now be closing all of its 15 ActiveSG Stadiums from 10 April 2020 till further notice. The rest of the advisory remains in effect.

This is to further curb the spread of COVID-19 and tighten restrictions on movements and interactions in public and private spaces.

For all queries and opinions, please contact SportSG QSM at <u>SPORT_QSM@sport.gov.sg</u> or call 1800-344-1177 during office hours (Mondays to Fridays, 9.00am to 6.00pm). For the latest updates, please visit sportsingapore.gov.sg or myactivesg.com

LIST OF ACTIVESG STADIUMS TO CLOSE FROM 10 APRIL 2020

- The following 15 ActiveSG Stadiums will be closed from 10 April 2020 till further notice.
 - 1. Bedok Stadium
 - 2. Bishan Stadium
 - 3. Bukit Gombak Stadium
 - 4. Choa Chu Kang Stadium
 - 5. Clementi Stadium
 - 6. Home of Athletics
 - 7. Hougang Stadium
 - 8. Jurong West Stadium

- 9. MOE (Evans) Stadium
- 10. Queenstown Stadium
- 11. Serangoon Stadium
- 12. Toa Payoh Stadium
- 13. Woodlands Stadium
- 14. Yio Chu Kang Stadium
- 15. Yishun Stadium





About Sport Singapore

As the national sports agency, Sport Singapore's core purpose is to inspire the Singapore spirit and transform Singapore through sport. Through innovative, fun and meaningful sporting experiences, our mission is to reach out and serve communities across Singapore with passion and pride. With Vision 2030 – Singapore's sports master plan, our mandate goes beyond winning medals. Sport Singapore uses sport to create greater sporting opportunities and access, more inclusivity and integration as well as broader development of capabilities. At Sport Singapore, we work with a vast network of public-private-people sector partners for individuals to live better through sports.

To find out more, visit our websites <u>www.sportsingapore.gov.sg</u> and <u>www.myactivesg.com</u>. Follow us at <u>www.facebook.com/myActiveSG</u> and <u>www.youtube.com/SingaporeSports</u>.

For media enquiries, please contact: Vanessa Yong

Public Relations, Sport Singapore +65 6500 5242 / +65 9780 6454 vanessa yong@sport.gov.sq